RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1514

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council passed Resolutions No. 1464 and No. 1493 concerning the leasing of the property of the Indian Oasis Trading Post, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council considered the financing of the construction of a new building, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Papago Tribe to re-consider the Resolutions No. 1464 and No. 1493, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council is now interested in exploring the possibility of the Tribe establishing a shopping center somewhere in Sells.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby rescinds Resolutions No. 1464 and No. 1493, and authorizes the Business Advisory Committee to explore the possibility of establishing a shopping center in Sells and report back to the Tribal Council its recommendations.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on May 22, 1967, with a vote of 13 for, 0 against, with 3 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

ATTEST: H. MALINDA MIGUEL SECRETARY	THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL ROBERT C. MACKETT By: TRIBAL CHARMAN Robert C. Mackett, Chairman
H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary John Artichoker, Jr., Superintende	
	APPROVED: JIN 29 1967

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM